# 504898180 05/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4944923

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMI	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name			Execution Date				
CHAUNCEY T. MITCHE	ELL JR				09/29/1998				
DAVID M. GOOD					09/30/1998				
ROBERT PARKER					10/02/1998				
MARK A. SHADLE					09/30/1998				
GARRETT L. VERSCH	UUR				09/28/1998				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA								
Name:		ONSIN LABEL CORPOR	RATION						
Street Address:	1102 J	1102 JEFFERSON STREET							
City:	ALGO	ALGOMA							
State/Country:	wisco	WISCONSIN							
Postal Code:	54201-0127								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1								
Property Type		Numbe	r	]					
Patent Number:		6576364	364						
	ΔΑΤΑ								
Fax Number:(585)232-2152Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent									
using a fax number, if									
Phone: (585) 232-6500									
Email:	PATENTS@HSELAW.COM								
Correspondent Name:									
Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE									
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711									
TTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	090973.000098	090973.000098						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JODI A. REYNO	JODI A. REYNOLDS						
SIGNATURE:		JODI A. REYNC	/JODI A. REYNOLDS/						
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2018							
Fotal Attachments: 4									
ource=Assign 1 65763	64 2018	-05-03#page1.tif							

source=Assign\_1\_6576364\_2018-05-03#page1.tif

source=Assign\_1\_6576364\_2018-05-03#page2.tif source=Assign\_1\_6576364\_2018-05-03#page3.tif source=Assign\_1\_6576364\_2018-05-03#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

## For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Chauncey T. Mitchell, Jr., 4071 Loch Meade Drive, Lakeland, Tennessee, 38002; David M. Good, 106 Robinson's Bend, Peachtree City, Georgia, 30269; Robert Parker, 60617 Golf Village Loop, Bend, Oregon, 97702; Mark A. Shadle, 815 Spooner Ridge, Peachtree City, Georgia, 30269; and Gerrit L. Verschuur, 4125 Yellow Cedar Cove, Lakeland, Tennessee, 38002,

#### hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Wisconsin Label Corporation, 1102 Jefferson Street, Algoma, Wisconsin, 54201-0127, a Wisconsin corporation,

#### the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 09/139,495, filed 25 August 1998, entitled

### ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL WITH DEFERRED ASSEMBLY

and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

**ASSIGNOR(S)** guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment. **ASSIGNOR(S)** agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the **ASSIGNEE**, testifying in any legal proceedings.

hauncey T. Mitchell, Jr.

Dat

	•			~~~				 -	winnter	 	 •••••	 	-	•••••	•	-	-	-	headers	<b>.</b>	•••
V	V	/i	tr	10	es	SS	5														

David M. Good

Witness

Robert Parker

Witness

Mark A. Shadle

Gerrit L. Verschuur

Witness

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

**PATENIT** REEE! 045707978XME:00403 **ASSIGNOR(S)** agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the **ASSIGNEE**, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Chauncey T. Mitchell, Jr.	Date
Witness	Date
David M. Good	<u>9/30/98</u> Date
Sandra J. Rizzo Witness	<i>9/30/98</i> Date
Robert Parker	Date
Witness	Date
Mark A. Shadle	<u>9/30/98</u> Date
Sandin J. Rizo Witness	9/30/98 Date
Gerrit L. Verschuur	Date
Witness	Date

**ASSIGNOR(S)** agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the **ASSIGNEE**, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Chauncey T. Mitchell, Jr.	Date
Witness	Date
David M. Good	Date
Witness	Date
Robert Parker Robert Parker	<u> </u>
Querchen Parell Witness	<u>/0 - 3 - 98</u> Date
Mark A. Shadle	Date
Witness	Date
Gerrit L. Verschuur	Date
Witness	Date

RECORDED.05/0/3/20189 ×